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GAS BLOWER/VAC

MODEL NO. 62901-6900001 & UP
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VACUUM ASSEMBLY

DescriptionPart No.
No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 181553 Vacuum Tube Adapter 1
2 180712 Upper Vacuum Tube

 and Adapter 1
3 180467 Lower Vacuum Tube 1
4 180489 Elbow 1

5 612930 Clamp 1
6 180490 Vacuum Bag Asm.

 (Incl. Ref. #3 and 4) 1
7 5829 Decal - Warning 1
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BLOWER ASSEMBLY

DescriptionPart No.
No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 683400 Trigger Asm. 1
2 147351 Primer Bulb and Hose Asm. 1
3 181168 Return Line Asm. 1
4 180000 Fuel Cap Asm. 1
5 147350 Complete Fuel Tank Asm.

 (Incl. Ref. #3, 4 and 6) 1
6 183398 Fuel Line Asm. 1
7 181508 R.H. Engine Cover 1
8 180450 Switch and Lead Asm. 1
9 181513 Throttle Wire & Housing Asm. 1

10 181345 Mounting Screw 12
11 181509 L.H. Engine Cover 1
12 180058 Mounting Screw Asm. 1
13 180478 Upper Blower Housing 1
14 180469 Blower Tube W/Nozzle 1
15 180480 Blower Tube 1
16 180481 Clamp Asm. 1
17 147353 Impeller 1

18 181514 Mounting Bolt Asm. 1
19 181586 Impact Shield 1
20 180487 Lower Blower Housing 1
21 181345 Mounting Screw 12
22 181516 Hinge Shaft 1
23 181523 Intake Cover 1
24 147051 Spring Set 1
25 181515 Mounting Screw Asm. 1
27 5825 Decal - Warning 1
28 4474 Decal - 69 DBA  ANSI 1
29 5828 Decal - Push Tab 1
30 92-3334 Decal - Fuel & Oil Mix 1
31 6404 Decal - Toro R.H. 1
32 6406 Decal - Toro L.H. 1
33 92-3331 Decal - Prime 1
34 92-3328 Decal - Safety Symbol 1
35 92-3332 Decal - Warning 1

* 682075 Shoulder Strap 1

*Not Illustrated
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ENGINE ASSEMBLY

DescriptionPart No.
No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 683378 Air Cleaner Cover Asm. 1
2 612111 Air Cleaner Filter 1
3 683380 Choke Lever Asm. 1
4 180351 Mounting Bolt Asm. 2
5 181512 Air Cleaner Base 1
6 180360 Wire Lead 1
7 180527 Carburetor 1
8 610675 Carburetor Gasket 1
9 611063 Ground Tab 1

10 683384 Reed Plate Mounting Screw 4
11 684757 Complete Reed Plate Asm. 1
12 147611 Reed Asm. 1
13 612115 Reed Plate Gasket 1
14 181510 Crank Shaft Asm. 1
15 610676 Flywheel Key 1
16 181511 Crankcase Service Asm.

 (Incl. Ref. #10,13-16) 1
17 147575 Muffler Mounting Bolt 3
18 181517 Mounting Screw Asm. 4
19 181522 Upper Heat Shield 1
20 181518 Lower Heat Shield 1
21 181521 Muffler Asm. 1
22 684449 Piston and Rod Asm. 1
23 610672 Exhaust Gasket 1
24 180063 Cylinder Asm. 1
25 610311 Spark Plug 1

26 683390 Module Asm. 1
27 181519 Cylinder Gasket 1
28 153520 Shroud Asm. 1
29 180929 Flywheel  Asm. 1
30 181525 Spacer 1
31 682546 Pulley Retainer Asm. 1
32 683856 Recoil Pulley Asm. 1
33 613102 Recoil Spring 1
34 610300 Pull Handle 1
35 613103 Rope 1
36 611061 Rope Guide 1
37 181585 Shroud Extension 1
38 683600 Starter Housing Asm. 1
39 181524 Crankshaft Extension 1

* 180530 Piston Ring 1
* 181520 Engine Gasket Kit 1
* 153308 Carb. Repair Kit (Walbro) 1
* 180090 Carb. Repair Kit (Zama) 1
* 181069 Gasket Repair Kit (Walbro) 1
* 180091 Gasket Repair Kit (Zama) 1
* 682048 Throttle Adj. Asm. (Walbro) 1
* 180092 Throttle Adj. Asm. (Zama) 1
* 180986 Carb. Limiter Set (Walbro) 1
* 181562 Carb. Limiter Set (Zama) 1
* 610309 Crankcase Seal 1

*Not Illustrated
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4474 Decal - 69 DBA  ANSI 2 28 1
5825 Decal - Warning 2 27 1
5828 Decal - Push Tab 2 29 1
5829 Decal - Warning 1 7 1
6404 Decal - Toro R.H. 2 31 1
6406 Decal - Toro L.H. 2 32 1
147051 Spring Set 2 24 1
147350 Complete Fuel Tank Asm. 2 5 1
147351 Primer Bulb and Hose Asm. 2 2 1
147353 Impeller 2 17 1
147575 Muffler Mounting Bolt 3 17 3
147611 Reed Asm. 3 12 1
153308 Carb. Repair Kit (Walbro) 3 * 1
153520 Shroud Asm. 3 28 1
180000 Fuel Cap Asm. 2 4 1
180058 Mounting Screw Asm. 2 12 1
180063 Cylinder Asm. 3 24 1
180090 Carb. Repair Kit (Zama) 3 * 1
180091 Gasket Repair Kit (Zama) 3 * 1
180092 Throttle Adj. Asm. (Zama) 3 * 1
180351 Mounting Bolt Asm. 3 4 1
180360 Wire Lead 3 6 1
180450 Switch and Lead Asm. 2 8 1
180467 Lower Vacuum Tube 1 3 1
180469 Blower Tube W/Nozzle 2 14 1
180478 Upper Blower Housing 2 13 1
180480 Blower Tube 2 15 1
180481 Clamp Asm. 2 16 1
180487 Lower Blower Housing 2 20 1
180489 Elbow 1 4 1
180490 Vacuum Bag Asm. 1 6 1
180527 Carburetor 3 7 1
180530 Piston Ring 3 * 1
180712 Upper Vacuum Tube 1 2 1
180929 Flywheel  Asm. 3 29 1
180986 Carb. Limiter Set (Walbro) 3 * 1
181069 Gasket Repair Kit (Walbro) 3 * 1
181168 Return Line Asm. 2 3 1
181345 Mounting Screw 2 10 12
181345 Mounting Screw 2 21 12
181508 R.H. Engine Cover 2 7 1
181509 L.H. Engine Cover 2 11 1
181510 Crank Shaft Asm. 3 14 1
181511 Crankcase Service Asm. 3 16 1
181512 Air Cleaner Base 3 5 1
181513 Throttle Wire & Housing Asm. 2 9 1
181514 Mounting Bolt Asm. 2 18 1

181515 Mounting Screw Asm. 2 25 1
181516 Hinge Shaft 2 22 1
181517 Mounting Screw Asm. 3 18 4
181518 Lower Heat Shield 3 20 1
181519 Cylinder Gasket 3 27 1
181520 Engine Gasket Kit 3 * 1
181521 Muffler Asm. 3 21 1
181522 Upper Heat Shield 3 19 1
181523 Intake Cover 2 23 1
181524 Crankshaft Extension 3 39 1
181525 Spacer 3 30 1
181553 Vac Tube Adapter 1 1 1
181562 Carb. Limiter Set (Zama) 3 * 1
181585 Shroud Extension 3 37 1
181586 Impact Shield 2 19 1
183398 Fuel Line Asm. 2 6 1
610300 Pull Handle 3 34 1
610309 Crankcase Seal 3 * 1
610311 Spark Plug 3 25 1
610672 Exhaust Gasket 3 23 1
610675 Carburetor Gasket 3 8 1
610676 Flywheel Key 3 15 1
611061 Rope Guide 3 36 1
611063 Ground Tab 3 9 1
612111 Air Cleaner Filter 3 2 1
612115 Reed Plate Gasket 3 13 1
612930 Clamp 1 5 1
613102 Recoil Spring 3 33 1
613103 Rope 3 35 1
682048 Throttle Adj. Asm. (Walbro) 3 * 1
682075 Shoulder Strap 2 * 1
682546 Pulley Retainer Asm. 3 31 1
683378 Air Cleaner Cover Asm. 3 1 1
683380 Choke Lever Asm. 3 3 1
683384 Reed Plate Mounting Screws 3 10 1
683390 Module Asm. 3 26 1
683400 Trigger Asm. 2 1 1
683600 Starter Housing Asm. 3 38 1
683856 Recoil Pulley Asm. 3 32 1
684449 Piston and Rod Asm. 3 22 1
684757 Complete Reed Plate Asm. 3 11 1
92-3328 Decal - Safety Symbol 2 34 1
92-3331 Decal - Prime 2 33 1
92-3332 Decal - Warning 2 35 1
92-3334 Decal - Fuel & Oil Mix 2 30 1
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PRODUCT CHANGES
In an effort to make improvements available to TORO owners as quickly as possible, minor changes are incorporated into Toro's products
from time to time that do not become immediately shown in the Parts Catalog. If such a change has been made in your unit, which is not
reflected in your manual, see your TORO Distributor or his Authorized TORO Service Dealer for information and part numbers.

COUNTRIES OTHER THAN THE UNITED STATES OR CANADA

Customers who have purchased TORO products exported from

the United States or Canada should contact their Toro Distributor

(Dealer) to obtain guarantee policies for your country,  province  or

state.  lf for any reason you

are dissatisfied with your Distributor's service or have difficulty ob�

taining guarantee information, contact the TORO importer.  If all

other remedies fail, you may contact us at The Toro Company.

MAINTENANCE RECORD

Date

Compliance with Radio Interference Regulations Certified.

Certifie Conforme au Reglement sur le Brouillage Radioelectrique.
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Litho in U.S.A.


